Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fry's Metals, Inc.		09/08/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Coating Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	7645 Woodland Drive	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46278-2707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1020999	IONOGRAPH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: TRADEMARK@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio Borrelli
Signature:	/Antonio Borrelli/
Date:	09/09/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=13130 IONOGRAPH ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=13130 IONOGRAPH ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0969

900031766

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of _______, 2005 between FRY'S METALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 600 Route 440, Jersey City, New Jersey 07304 ("Assignor") and SPECIALTY COATING SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 7645 Woodland Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278-2707 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration thereof shown in the Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE Trademark Registration No. Date 1020999 September 23, 1975 FRY'S METALS, INC. By: David B. Zerfoss Title: President

13130/000/716276.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0970

UNITED STATES

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COUNTY OF Wulson) ss.

On the S day of ______, 2005, before me personally came

he/she is ______ of Fry's Metals, Inc., the corporation described in and

which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of

the Board of Directors.

[Notarial Seal]

JEAN C. DEROSA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/13/2007

Ron C De K Notary Public

13130/000/716276.1

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0971